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PROPOSED BUILDING ENVELOPE

DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS

ocToRER 20,2019

GENERAL PROVISIONS

A THESE DEVELOPMENT STANDAROS FORM & PART OF THE REZONNG PLAN ASSOCIATED WITH THE
o

AR
THESITED THE SITE 15 COMPRISED F TAX PARCEL NOS. 31503402 AND 215.030.06,

/E DEVELOPMENT AND USE OF THE SITE WILL BE GOVERNED BY THE REZONING PLAN, THESE

IAICE ZOR THE F1 ZONING DISTRICT SHALL GOVERN THE USE Al
'DEVELOPMENT OF THE SITE.

THE LOCATION AND LAYOUT OF THE PRIIPAL BULDING T0 BE CONSTRUCTED ON THE SITE AN
THe ASSOCIATED PARKIN LOTS AND DFIVE ASLES ARE CONCE ND MAY BE

HLTERED Ot MODIFED DURKG DESION DEVELOPENT AN CONSTRUCTION PHAGES SUBJECT T0
THE REQUREMENTS OF THE GRONANCE.

THE PARCELS OF LAND THAT COMPRISE THE SITE MAY BE RECOMEINED OR FURTHER SUBDIVIDED
D THAT ANY SUCH RECOMBINATION OR SUBDIVISION MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
‘ORDINANCE.

THE DEVELOPNENT OF THE SITE PROPOSED UNGER THIS REZONNG PLAN SHALL BE CONSIER:
NEDIUNIFI

REQUIRED TO M
T SEPARATION REQUIREMENTS WHTH RESFECT T0 THE EXTERIOR BOUNDARIES OF TH SITE

FUTURE AMENDMENTS O THE REZONNG PLAY ANDIOR THESE DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS Y BE
OUNERS OF THE SITE IN ACCORDANGE WiTH THE

MINOR ALTERATIONS OR CHANGES TO THE

N THESE DEVELGPMENT STANGARDS ARE SUBJECT 10 SECTION 1564015
OF THE ORDINANCE

PERMITTED USES
MAY ONLY BE DEVOTED TO A CHURCH AND PLACE OF WORSHIP WITHOUT S

ORMITORIESRESIDENTIAL ACCOMMGDATIONS FOR VISTING PRIESTS.

MAXIMUM GROSS FLOOR AREA: PHASED DEVELOPMENT
THE PRINCIPAL BUILDING TO BE CONSTRUCTED ON THE SITE MAY CONTAIN A MAXIMUM OF 90,000
SQUARE FEET OF GROSS FLOOR AREA

THE PRINCIPAL SULDING TO B CONSTRUCTED ON THE SITE MAY SE BULT IN MULTILE PHASES
AT THE APPLICANTS DISCRET! VIDED. HOWEVE HALL BE
SUBSTANTIALLY SMALAR IN ARCHITECTURAL STYLE A0 CHAACTER.

DIMENSIONAL STANDARDS
A" THE DEVELOPMENT OF THE SITE SHALL COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE DIMENSIONAL STANDARDS
(OF THE RIl ZONING DISTRICT.

ARCHITECTURAL STANDARDS.

THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF THE PRINCIPAL BUILDING TO BE CONSTRUCTED ON THE SITE SHALL BE 40
FEET, PROVIDED, HOWEVER, THAT ANY STRUCTURES PERMITTED UNDER SECTION 155.601.8 OF THE
ORDINANCE MAY EXCEED THIS HEIGHT LIMIT CONSISTENT WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE

ATTACHED TO THE REZONNG PLAN ARE A SERIES OF CONCEPTUAL ARCHITECTURAL

THE BUILDING. ACCORDINGLY, SUCH BUILDING SHALL BE DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED SO THAT
s

SUBSTANTIALLY SIMILAR IN_ APPEARANCE TO THE ATTACHED RELEVANT CONCEPTUAL,
ARCHITECTURAL PERSPECTIVES AND ELEVATIONS

'DESIGN AND CHARACTER.

THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING,

ARCHITECTURAL STYLE AND CHARACTER SHALL BE PERMITTED.

THE PRINCIPAL BULDING CONSTRUCTED ON THE SITE MAY USE A VARIETY OF BUILDING
MATERIALS. THE BUILDING MATERIALS USED WILL BE A COMBINATION OF THE FOLLOWING:

« casTsTOM

« FRPIGFRC

 STUCGD (TRADIONAL CEMENTATIOUS)
« STUCCO TEXTURED METAL PANE

« SMOOTH METAL PANEL

« MASONRY (BRICK AND OR CHU - INTEGRAL COLOR ANDIOR GROUND FACE)
« EXPOSED STRUCTURAL STEEL (PANTED)

« PERFORATED METAL PANEL SCREENING

+ ALUMINUM STOREFRONT WINDOWS AND DOOR

VICINITY MAP

SURVEY DISCLAIMER

TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY DATED AUG. 28, 2018 PROVIDED BY RE.
PHARR & ASSOCIATES, P.A., 420 HAWTHORNE LANE, CHARLOTTE, NC

DEVELOPMENT SUMMARY
PARCEL TAX ID:
PARCEL SIZE: T3 acres

EXISTING ZONING:  B-D/B-H
EXISTING USE: WOODED, VACANT

PROPOSED ZONING: R/l (RESIDENTIAL / INSTITUTIONAL
PROPOSED USES:  RESIDENTIAL! INSTITUTIONAL

PARKING REQURED: 325 PARKING SPACES (1 SPACE PER 40 SF OF FLOOR AREA
LARGEST ASSEMBLY ROO!
LARGEST ASSEMBLY ROOM AREA 1S £13,000 SQ. FT.
PARKING PROVIDED: 389 PARKING SPACES

TREE SAVE AREA PROVIDED:
UNDISTURBED TREE CANOPY AREA REQUIRED (15%): 2.45 ACRES A
UNDISTURBED TREE CANOPY AREA PROVIDED: +/- 1.95 ACRES (11.96%)
MITIGATEDIREPLANTED AREA PROVIDED: +/- 0.9 ACRES (5.64%)

TOTAL TREE SAVE AREA PROVIDED: +/- 2.67 ACRES (17.60%)

PER SECTION 155.606.7.A 4.3 - APPLICANT TO REQUEST TREE SAVE REDUCTION UTILIZING
PAYING IN LIEU AND REVEGETATION OPTIONS

INTERNAL & PERIMETER TREE CANOPY AREAS PROVIDED:
(131) 1200 SF CANOPY LARGE MATURING TREES = 157,200 SF (SEE SECTION 155.606.7.A.3.)
(6) 400 SF CANOPY SMALL MATURING TREES = 2,400 SF (SEE SECTION 155.606.7.A.3.c)
TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL TREE CANOPY COVERAGE = 159,600 SF (3.66 ACRES=22.44%)
+/-2.87 AC TREE SAVE AREA + 3.66 AC CANOPY TREES = 6.53 ACRES (40.04%)

R/TZONING REQUIREVENTS:

MINIMUM LOT AREA: 2 ACRES

MINIMUM LOT WIDTH: 200"

MINIMUM LOT DEPTH: N/A

MINIMUM SETBACKS REQUIRED FOR R/ | MINIMUM SETBACKS PROVIDED:
FRONT SETBACK: 50

REAR YARD: o 50

SIDE YARD: 50

'SCREENING, LANDSCAPING AND BUFFERS
SCREENING AND LANDSCAPING SHALL CONFORM TO THE STANDARDS OF THE ORDINANCE.

TREE PRESERVATION AREAS WILL MEET THE INTENT OF THE ORDINANCE AND MAY OCCUR IN

'REQUIREMENTS, ANDIOR THROUGH REVEGETATION AS AGREED UPON BY THE APPLICANT AND
\TTHEWS PLANNING STAFF.

THE APPLICANT SHALL WORK WITH AND OBTAIN THE APPROVAL O
REGARDIG APPROPRIATE, NOWNVASIVE SPECIES FOR STREETSCAPE AND NTERIOR PLANTINGS.

TRANSPORTATION AND PARKING
A VEHCULIR ACGESS SHALL B AS GENERALLY DEPICTED ON THE REZONNG PLAN. = THE
ENT AND CONFIGURATION OF THE ACCESS POINTS ARE SUBJECT TO ANY MINOR
MODIFCATIONS REGUIRED. B THE TOMN OF WATTHEWS ANGIOR THE. NORTH CAROLNA
'DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (NCDOT).

VEHICULAR PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED ON THE SITE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS
(OF THE ORDINANCE.

THE ALIGNMENTS OF THE INTERNAL DRIVES AND PARKING AREAS TO BE LOCATED ON THE SITE ARE
SUBIECT TO ANY MINOR MODIFICATIONS OR ALTERATIONS REQUIRED DURING THE DESIGN
'DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION PERMITTING PROCESSES.
THE APPLICANT SHALL BE PERMITTED TO INSTALL A GATE ACROSS THE SITE'S ACCESS POINT
O CONTROL ACCESS TO THE SAME;
INGRESS AND EGRESS
'DURING ANY EVENT FOR WHICH MORE THAN 200 GUESTS ARE EXPECTED,

STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS SHALL BE INSTALLED ALONG ALL ROAD FRONTAGES IN
'ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ORDINANCE.
HE APPLICANT SYALL ENGAGE AT LEAST ONE OF.0UTY POLIGE OFFIGER T0 DIRECT TRAFFIC ON
INDEPENDENCE COMMERCE DRIVE, AND AT LEAST £.DUTY POLICE OFFICER TO DIRECT
T AT THE SHES ACCESS FONT LOCATED, ON STEVENS ML ROAD, FOR ANY WERKDRY
'EVENT FOR WHICH MORE THAN 200 GUESTS ARE EXPECTED.

SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE TOWN OF MATTHEWS, THE APPLICANT SHALL STRIPE A “NO
AREA M

MORE GENERALLY DEPICTED ON THE REZONING PLAN, AND
‘ON-STREET PARKING SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED IN THAT AREA,

SUBIECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE TOWN OF MATTHEWS, ON-STREET PARKING SHALL NOT BE
"PERMITTED IN THE CUL'DE-SAC AT THE TERMINUS OF INDEPENDENCE COMMERCE DRIVE.

‘CONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT OF THE SITE
A FOLLOWNG THE COMPLETION OF SITE GRADING, BUT PRIOR TO WSTALLATION OF STONE, ABC
ANDIOR CRUSHED AGGREGATE, ALL CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITES, INCLUDING
AND STAGING, SHALL TAKE PLACE ON THE SITE
'DURING CONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT OF THE SITE, THE APPLICANT SALL INSTRUCT ITS
L INSTRI
USING THE DRIVEWAYS INTO THE NEIGHBORING EUSINESS PARK FOR ACCESS OR FOR

TURNAROUND.

PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT OF THE SITE, THE APPLICANT

EXISTING PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT OF THE SITE.

'CONSTRUCTION VEHIGLES WITH METAL TRACKS SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED TO UTILZE PUBLIC
STREETS, BUT RATHER MUST BE TRANSPORTED TO THE SITE BY TRALER.

UGHTING

A AL UGHTING INSTALLED N THE SITE SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUREMENTS OF THE
‘ORDINANCE

sions
A ALLSIGNS INSTALLED ON THE SITE SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ORDINANCE.
STORM WATER
A THE DEVELOPMENT OF THE SITE SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 8 OF THE ORDINANCE.
TRASH REMOVAL
A TRASH AND RECYCLING SERVICEIPICK.UP MAY ONLY OCCUR BETWEEN THE HOURS OF
AN 700 P ACCOMDINGLY. TRAGH AND RECYCLING SERVICEIICK U MAY NOT OCCUR PRIOR 10
700 AM. OR AFTER 7
BINDING EFFECT OF THE REZONING APPLICATION

A, IF THIS REZONING APPLICATION IS APPROVED, ALL CONDITIONS APPLICABLE TO THE DEVELOPMENT

OWNERS OF THE SITE FROM TIME TO TIME WHO MAY BE INVOLVED
1N ANY FUTURE DEVELOPMENT THEREOF.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PLACEMENT OF ALL BARRICADES,
SIGNAGE, FLAGGERS 'SHORING, ETC,, TO ENSURE THE SAFETY OF WORKERS
AND THE PUBLI

ALL PAVEMENT CUTS SHALL BE REPLACED ACCORDING TO NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND CHARLOTTE WATER

URRENT

2019-702
10/30/2019
IO C,

Bloc
2923 S. Tryon Street, Suite 320
Charlotte, NC 28203
phone: 704-940-2883
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PROPOSED BUILDING ENVELOPE

CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

ON-SITE CONSTRUCTION
STAGING @ ~2.75 ACRES

CONSTRUCTION ACCESS
DURING CONSTRUCTION

DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS

ocToRER 20,2019

GENERAL PROVISIONS

SE DEVELOPMENT STANOARDS FORM A PART OF THE REZONING PLAN ASSOCIATED WITH THE
Rzmume APPLICATION FILED
231 ACRE STE LOCATED ALONG NDEFENDENCE. COMNMERCE DRIVE SETWEEN
FARNONY CHURCH FORD AND STEVENS ML RORD I\ MATTHEWS, NORTH CAROLINA WHCH
S 1S MORE PARTICULARLY DEPICTED O THE RESONING PLA (HERENAHER AEFERRED T
THE "SITE). THE SITE IS COMPRISED OF TAX PARCEL NOS. 215:004-02 AND 215-084-06,

THE DEVELOPMENT AND USE OF THE SITE WILL BE GOVERNED BY THE REZONING PLAN, THESE
DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS D e A ISIONS OF Ews
'UNIFIED DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE (THE "ORDINANCE'). UNLESS THE REZONING PLAN OR THESE
DEVELOPENT  STANDARDS. £STABLIS ENT_STANDARDS, THE REGULATIONS
'ESTABLISHED UNDER THE ORDINANCE FOR THE R/l ZONING DISTRICT SHALL GOVERN THE USE AND
'DEVELOPMENT OF THE SITE.

THE LOCATION AND LAYOUT OF THE PRIIPAL BULDING T0 BE CONSTRUCTED ON THE SITE AN
THE ASSOCIATED PARKING LOTS AND DRIVE AISLES ARE CONCEPTUAL ND MAY BE
HLTERED Ot MODIFED DURKG DESION DEVELOPENT AN CONSTRUCTION PHAGES SUBJECT T0
THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ORDINANCE.

THE PARCELS OF LAND THAT COMPRISE THE SITE MAY BE RECOMEINED OR FURTHER SUBDIVIDED
D THAT ANY SUCH RECOMBINATION OR SUBDIVISION MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
‘ORDINANCE.

THE DEVELOPNENT OF THE SITE PROPOSED UNGER THIS REZONNG PLAN SHALL BE CONSIER:
INEDIUN

REQUIRED TO M
T SEPARATION REQUIREMENTS WHTH RESFECT T0 THE EXTERIOR BOUNDARIES OF TH SITE

FUTURE AMENDMENTS O THE REZONNG PLAY ANDIOR THESE DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS Y BE
RS OF TE SITe N ACCORDANCE WITH THE
MINOR ALTERATIONS OR CHANGES TO THE
THESE DEVELGPMENT STANGARDS ARE SUBJECT 10 SECTION 1564015
G e oRoRAC

penuTTED ses
SIE MAY ONLY GE DEVOTED 10 & CHURCH AND PLACE. OF WORSHE WITHOUT SizE
stmcmms AND TO ANY 1 CESSORY USES ASSOCIATED THEREWITH THAT
Loweo e w1 2ONNG DISTRICT INCLUDING, WITHOUT LWITATION, A CATETERIA

ION FACILITEES, OWSHIPIASSEMBLY  AREAS  AND

ORMITORIESRESIDENTIAL ACCOMMGDATIONS FOR VISTING PRIESTS.

MAXIMUM GROSS FLOOR AREA: PHASED DEVELOPMENT
THE PRINCIPAL BUILDING TO BE CONSTRUCTED ON THE SITE MAY CONTAIN A MAXIMUM OF 90,000
SQUARE FEET OF GROSS FLOOR AREA

THE PRINCIPAL SULDING TO B CONSTRUCTED ON THE SITE MAY SE BULT IN MULTILE PHASES
AT THE APPLICANTS. HALL BE
SUBSTANTIALLY SMALAR IN ARCHITECTURAL STYLE A0 CHAACTER.

DIMENSIONAL STANDARDS
A" THE DEVELOPMENT OF THE SITE SHALL COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE DIMENSIONAL STANDARDS
(OF THE RIl ZONING DISTRICT.

ARCHITECTURAL STANDARDS.

A THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF THE PRINCIPAL BUILDING TO BE CONSTRUCTED ON THE SITE SHALL BE 40
FEET, PROVIDED, HOWEVER, THAT ANY STRUCTURES PERMITTED UNDER SECTION 155.601.8 OF THE
ORDINANCE MAY EXCEED THIS HEIGHT LIMIT CONSISTENT WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE

ATTACHED TO THE REZONNG PLAN ARE A SERIES OF CONCEPTUAL ARCHITECTURAL
PERSPECTIVES AND ELEVATIONS OF THE PRINGIPAL BUILDING TO BE CONSTRUCTED ON THE SITE,
INTENDED TO DEPICT THE GENERAL CONCEPTUAL ARCHITECTURAL STYLE AND CHARACTER OF
THE BUILDING., ACCORDINGLY, SUCH BUILDING SHALL BE DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED SO THAT
s

SUBSTANTIALLY SIMILAR IN_ APPEARANCE TO THE ATTACHED RELEVANT CONCEPTUAL,
ARCHITECTURAL PERSPECTIVES AND ELEVATIONS WITH RESPECT TO ARCHITECTURAL STYLE,
'DESIGN AND CHARACTERNOTWITHSTANDING THE FOREGOING, CHANGES AND ALTERATIONS TO
THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING THAT DO NOT MATERIALLY CHANGE THE OVERALL CONCEPTUAL
ARCHITECTURAL STYLE AND CHARACTER SHALL BE PERMITTED.

THE PRINCIPAL BULDING CONSTRUCTED ON THE SITE MAY USE A VARIETY OF BUILDING
MATERIALS. THE BUILDING MATERIALS USED WILL BE A COMBINATION OF THE FOLLOWING:

« casTsTOM

« FRPIGFRC
 STUCGD (TRADIONAL CEMENTATIOUS)
« STUCCO TEXTURED METAL PANE

« SMOOTH METAL PANEL

« MASONRY (BRICK AND OR CHU - INTEGRAL COLOR ANDIOR GROUND FACE)
« EXPOSED STRUCTURAL STEEL (PANTED)

« PERFORATED METAL PANEL SCREENING

+ ALUMINUM STOREFRONT WINDOWS AND DOOR

VICINITY MAP

SURVEY DISCLAIMER

TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY DATED AUG. 28, 2018 PROVIDED BY RE.
PHARR & ASSOCIATES, P.A., 420 HAWTHORNE LANE, CHARLOTTE, NC

DEVELOPMENT SUMMARY
PARCEL TAX ID:
PARCEL SIZE: T3 acres

EXISTING ZONING:  B-D/B-H
EXISTING USE: WOODED, VACANT

PROPOSED ZONING: R/l (RESIDENTIAL / INSTITUTIONAL
PROPOSED USES:  RESIDENTIAL! INSTITUTIONAL

PARKING REQURED: 325 PARKING SPACES (1 SPACE PER 40 SF OF FLOOR AREA
GEST ASSEMBLY R
LARGEST ASSEMBLY ROOM AREA 15 £13,000 SQ. FT.
PARKING PROVIDED: 389 PARKING SPACES

TREE SAVE AREA PROVIDED:
UNDISTURBED TREE CANOPY AREA REQUIRED (15%): 2.45 ACRES A
UNDISTURBED TREE CANOPY AREA PROVIDED: +/- 1.95 ACRES (11.96%)
MITIGATEDIREPLANTED AREA PROVIDED: +/- 0.9 ACRES (5.64%)

TOTAL TREE SAVE AREA PROVIDED: +/- 2.67 ACRES (17.60%)

PER SECTION 155.606.7.A4.a - APPLICANT TO REQUEST TREE SAVE REDUCTION UTILIZING
PAYING IN LIEU AND REVEGETATION OPTIONS

INTERNAL & PERIMETER TREE CANOPY AREAS PROVIDED:
(131) 1200 SF CANOPY LARGE MATURING TREES = 157,200 SF (SEE SECTION 155.606.7.A.3.)
(6)100 SF CANOPY SMALL MATURING TREES ~2400 S (SEE SECTION 155,606 7A3)
TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL TREE CANOPY COVERAGE = SF (3,66 ACRES=22.44%)
247 AC TREE SAVE AREA s .66 AC CANOPY TREES < 683 ACRES (40.04%)

R/TZONING REQUIREVENTS:

MINIMUM LOT AREA: 2 ACRES

MINIMUM LOT WIDTH: 200"

MINIMUM LOT DEPTH: N/A

MINIMUM SETBACKS REQUIRED FOR R/ | MINIMUM SETBACKS PROVIDED:
FRONT SETBACK: 50

REAR YARD: o 50

SIDE YARD: 50

'SCREENING, LANDSCAPING AND BUFFERS
SCREENING AND LANDSCAPING SHALL CONFORM TO THE STANDARDS OF THE ORDINANCE.

TREE PRESERVATION AREAS WILL MEET THE INTENT OF THE ORDINANCE AND MAY OCCUR IN

'REQUIREMENTS, ANDIOR THROUGH REVEGETATION AS AGREED UPON BY THE APPLICANT AND
\TTHEWS PLANNING STAFF.

THE APPLICANT SHALL WORK WITH AND OBTAIN THE APPROVAL O
REGARDIG APPROPRIATE, NOWNVASIVE SPECIES FOR STREETSCAPE AND NTERIOR PLANTINGS.

TRANSPORTATION AND PARKING
A VEHCULIR ACGESS SHALL B AS GENERALLY DEPICTED ON THE REZONNG PLAN. = THE
MENT AND CONFIGURATION OF THE ACCESS POINTS ARE SUBJECT TO ANY MINOR
TODIHCATIONS. REGUIRED. &7 THE TOWN OF MATIHEWS. ANGIOR THE. NORTH CAROLIA
'DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (NCDOT).

VEHICULAR PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED ON THE SITE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS
(OF THE ORDINANCE.

THE ALIGNMENTS OF THE INTERNAL DRIVES AND PARKING AREAS TO BE LOCATED ON THE SITE ARE
SUBIECT TO ANY MINOR MODIFICATIONS OR ALTERATIONS REQUIRED DURING THE DESIGN
'DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION PERMITTING PROCESSES.

THE APPLICANT SHALL BE PERMITTED TO INSTALL A GATE ACROSS THE SITE'S ACCESS POINT
LOCATED ON STEVENS MILL ROAD, AND SHALL BE PERMITTED TO CONTROL ACCESS TO THE SAME;
"PROVIDED, HOWEVER, THAT SAID ACCESS POINT SHALL BE AVAILABLE FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS
'DURING ANY EVENT FOR WHICH MORE THAN 200 GUESTS ARE EXPECTED,

STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS SHALL BE INSTALLED ALONG ALL ROAD FRONTAGES IN
'ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ORDINANCE.

HE APPLICANT SYALL ENGAGE AT LEAST ONE OF.0UTY POLIGE OFFIGER T0 DIRECT TRAFFIC ON

INDEPENDENCE COMMERCE DRIVE, AND AT LEAST ONE OFF-DUT) £ OFFICER TO DIRECT
T AT THE SHES ACCESS FONT LOCATED, ON STEVENS ML ROAD, FOR ANY WERKDRY

'EVENT FOR WHICH MORE THAN 200 GUESTS ARE EXPECTED.

SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE TOWN OF MATTHEWS, THE APPLICANT SHALL STRIPE A “NO

PARKING' AREA MEASURING 131 FEET ALONG THE NORTHWEST SIDE OF INDEPENDENCE

"COMMERCE DRIVE, DIRECTLY ACROSS FROM THE LOWER ENTRANCE TO THE NEIGHEORING

BUSINESS PARK, IN THE LOCATION MORE GENERALLY DEPICTED ON THE REZONING PLAN. AND

‘ON-STREET PARKING SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED IN THAT AREA,

SUBIECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE TOWN OF MATTHEWS, ON-STREET PARKING SHALL NOT BE
"PERMITTED IN THE CUL'DE-SAC AT THE TERMINUS OF INDEPENDENCE COMMERCE DRIVE.

‘CONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT OF THE SITE
A FOLLOWNG THE COMPLETION OF SITE GRADING, BUT PRIOR TO WSTALLATION OF STONE, ABC
ANDIOR CRUSHED AGGREGATE, ALL CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES, INCLUDING PARKING, STACKING
AND STAGING, SHALL TAKE PLACE ON THE SITE
'DURING CONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT OF THE SITE, THE APPLICANT SALL INSTRUCT ITS

DIRECT TRAFFIC ON
D FROM INDEP!

USING THE DRIVEWAYS INTO THE NEIGHBORING EUSINESS PARK FOR ACCESS OR FOR
TURNAROUND.

PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT OF THE SITE, THE APPLICANT

EXISTING PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT OF THE SITE.

'CONSTRUCTION VEHIGLES WITH METAL TRACKS SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED TO UTILZE PUBLIC
STREETS, BUT RATHER MUST BE TRANSPORTED TO THE SITE BY TRALER.

UGHTING

A ALL LIGHTING INSTALLED ON THE SITE SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
‘ORDINANCE.

sions
A ALLSIGNS INSTALLED ON THE SITE SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ORDINANCE.
STORM WATER
A THE DEVELOPMENT OF THE SITE SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 8 OF THE ORDINANCE.
TRASH REMOVAL
A TRASH AND RECYCLING SERVICEIPICK.UP MAY ONLY OCCUR BETWEEN THE HOURS OF
AN 700 P ACCOMDINGLY. TRAGH AND RECYCLING SERVICEIICK U MAY NOT OCCUR PRIOR 10
700 AM. OR AFTER 7
BINDING EFFECT OF THE REZONING APPLICATION

A, IF THIS REZONING APPLICATION IS APPROVED, ALL CONDITIONS APPLICABLE TO THE DEVELOPMENT

GUNERS OF THE SITE FROM TWIE TO TIE WHO HAY 6E ANOLVED
N ANY FUTURE DEVELOPMENT THEREOF.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PLACEMENT OF ALL BARRICADES,
SIGNAGE, FLAGGERS 'SHORING, ETC,, TO ENSURE THE SAFETY OF WORKERS
AND THE PUBLI

ALL PAVEMENT CUTS SHALL BE REPLACED ACCORDING TO NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND CHARLOTTE WATER.

2923 S. Tryon Street, Suite 320
Charlotte, NC 28203
phone: 704-940-2883

www.bloc-nc.com

landscape architecture | planning | civil engineering
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BAPS Charlotte Mandir
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4 1 3\ Proposed Elevation, South
L / Scale: 1/16" = 1'-0"

1530 Elizabeth Ave, Suite 200
Charlotte NC 28204

2050 Independence Commerce Dr, Matthews, NC 28105 Exterior Elevations

704 405 5980
www.cluckdesign.com Date:

Project #: 19_109

10.30.2019 South Elevation
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